OF PUBLICATION

September 25, 2024

Scarborough

515-10 Milner Business Court

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Renovation of o ce space

To the above premises was substantially performed on: September 9, 2024

Date certi cate signed: September 20, 2024

Name of owner: Murphy Chung Professional Corporation

Address for service: 515-10 Milner Business Court

Name of contractor: Belant Construction Inc.

Address for service: 582 Kingston Road West, Ajax, ON L1T 3A2

Name of payment certi er: Tim March

Address: 515-10 Milner Business Court

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: Gulf Paci c Investments (1982) Ltd., 219-305 MIner Avenue, Toronto, ON, MIB 3V4

Publication date: September 25, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-97816</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-97816</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certicate or notice